
hofgr utn Canara gspft".-/\
l.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Syn.licate

Date:06.11.2025Rcf : SURAT ADAJAN/E-AUCTION/HL/25'26

To

NAME: MANISHBHAI VASANTBHAI SOLANKI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 1O sMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILLAGE, SURAT'

394540
ADDRESS l: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BAJRANG NAGAR SOC. DABHOLI ROAD, SURAT-395009

BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 1O SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395004
ADDRESS Z: PLOT NO 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILLAGE, SURAT-

39 4540
ADDRESS3:G4SATYAMFLATS,BAJRANGNAGARSOC.DABHOLIROAD,SURAT'395009
Dea r S ir.

sub: Notice undcr section 13(4) of the securitisation and Reconstruction of Financiat Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security lnterest

(Enforcemcnt) RLttes, 2002.

As you are awarc, I on behatf of Canara Bank, SURAT ADAJAN Branch, have taken possession of

the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the

subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our SURAT

ADAJAN Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more futty described

in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made thereunder, I am herewith

sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate'

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

BA,\K

giltkQRtsEo oFFtcER

Cana Bank

EN LOSURE - SALE NOTICE

AD

DINESHBHAI CHHITABHAI SOLANKI (GUARANTOR)

DRE55- 17 KSHTRAPAL NAGAR, NR CHIKUWADI, PANDESARA, SURAT, 394210

ADDRESS 2: PLO NO4O2 ASHAPURI SOCIETY, NR CHAHER MATA TEMPLE, SURAT'395002

Confidential



&6'rtr do Canara llarnk ,A
t.

Confidential



r llanl< /\I 11/

(Auction Sale Notice for lmmovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITIZATION
AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT,
2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8 (6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT)
RULES,2002.

Notice 
's 

hereby given to the pubtic in generat and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that thc below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the
1;osscssion of which has been takcn by the Authoriscd Officer of Canara Bank, SURAT ADAJAN
Rr'anch, Sccrrred Creditor, witl be sotd "As is where is", "As is what is", and ,,Whatever there is,'
on 28.11.2025, for recovery of Rs. 18.96,027.67 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand
Twenty Seven and Paisa Sixty Seven Only) as on 31,03.2024 plus further interest and charges
due to Canara Bank SURAT ADAJAN Branch, from MANISHBHAI VASANTBHAI SOLANKT
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO BORROWER) & DINEsHBHAI CHHITABHAI
SOLANKI (GUARANTOR).

The reserve price will be Rs. 1450000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 145000 /-.

The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited
(EAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to deposit the EMD through
RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before 27.11.7075.

'l . Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT ADAJAN Branch
2. Narne arrri Addrcss of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

NAME: MANISHBHAI VASANTBHAI SOLANKI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATTON SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLoT NO 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALtyU, OLPAD V|LLAGE, SURAT-
39 4540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAIil FLATS, BAJRANG NAGAR SOC. DABHOLT ROAD, SURAT-395009

NAME: BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPTNG STATTON SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 129, SUN LAKE RES|DENCY, NR. BAWA FALtyU, OLPAD V|LLAGE, SURAT-
394540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BAJRANG NAGAR SOC. DABHOLT ROAD, SURAT-395009

NAME: DINESHBHAI CHHITABHAT SOLANKT (cUARANTOR)
Address 1: 17 KSHTRAPAL NAGAR, NR CHtKUWAD|, PANDESARA, SURAT, 394210
ADDRESS 2: PLO NO402 ASHAPURT SOC|ETy, NR CHAHER MATA TEMPLE, SURAT-395002

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 18.96,027.67 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety six Thousand rwenty seven
and Paisa sixty seven only) as on 31.03.2024 plus further interest and charges due

Confidential



ilr.rgr $a; ( /-\,

4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-auction M/s PSB Altiance (E-Bkray)

(b) Detaits of Auction service provider: M/s PSB Atliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 28.11.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Detaits and futt description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any

For the immovable property of ptot no 129 (as per K.J.P. Record Block No. 591/'l 29) of tho
society known as "SUN LAKE RESIDENCY" situated at Olpad bearing Revenue Survey No. 422
& 423, Block no. 591 of Vittage: Olpad, Tatuka: Otpad, District: Surat total admeasuring about

{Plot area 105.63 sq. yds. i.e. 88.32 Sq. mtrs. + undivided proportionate share in COP & Road

land area 54.96 sq.mts.) 143.28 Sq Mtrs North: Adj. Block

No. 604 South: Adj. Society lnternal Road East: Adj. Plot No.

128 West: Adj. Plot No. 130

6. Reserve Price: Rs. 1450000 /-

7. Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 145000 /-

8. The property can be inspected Date & Time: 24.1 t.2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm)

9. Other terms and conditions:
a)The property/ies witt be sotd in AS is where is", As is what is", and Whatever there js"

condition, inctuding encumbrances if any. lThere are no encumbrances to the knowtedge
of the Bank. For detaits of encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) referred to in 9(e) below).

b) The property/ies witl be sold above the Reserve Price.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
24.11.2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).

d)Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https://baanknet.com/ arld rcgist.'l
yoursetf on the e-auction ptatfornr and further ensr.rre having vatid KYC docttrnents Iikc
PAN Card & Aadhaar and Aadhaar [inked with [atest Mobite tlumber and also r'c3is'.,- r

with Digi [ocker mandatorily. For bidding in the above e-auction from Baanknet.corn
portat (M/s PSB Attiance Pvt. Ltd.), you may contact the hetpdesk support of Baanknet
(contact details 70466123451635491O1721 8291270220/9892219848/8160205051,
Email: supp ort. baan knet@psba lliance. com

e)The intending bidders shatt deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 145000/- beitrg
of 1O% of the Reserve Price in E-Wattet of M/s PSB Attiance Private Limited (BAANKNE'I)

portat directty or by generating the Chatlan therein to deposit the EMD through

Confidential



rl (la nara I
I B re* syndtcate I

)
\ A

I
RTGS/NEFT in the account detaits as mentioned in the said challan on or before
27 .1 1 .2025.

f) Auction woutd commencc at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve
their offers in muttiplies of Rs. 10,000/- mentioned under the cotumn "lncrement
Conrbo" (at Ieast setect '1 ). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve
price) on ctosure of 'Ontine' auction shatl be dectared as a successful b'idder. Even if
there is onty one bidder who has submitted EMD against particular property, the said
bidder has to bid at teast one increment above the Reserve Price in order to become a

successful H-1 bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on ctosure of e-Auction
process sha[[ be declared as Successful Bidder and communication to that effect witI be
issued which shat[ be subject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor.

g)The incremental amount/price during the time of each extension shatt be Rs. 10,000/-
(incremental price) and time shatt be extended to 5 (minutes) when vatid bid received
in last minutes.

h)Sate shatt be confirmed in favour of the successfuI bidder, subject to confirmation of
the same by the secured creditor.

i) Thc successfut bidder shatI deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
rnrrrediately on same day and or not [ater than next working day and the batance 75%
.mount of sale price to be deposited within 15 days from the date of confirmation of
sate by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay the sate price within
the period stated above, the deposit made by him shalt be forfeited by the Authorised
Officer without any notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sate again.

j) The above-mentioned batance sate price (other than EMD amount) shoutd be remitted
by the successfut bidder through RTGS/NEFT to Account No. 209777434 of Canara Bank,
SURAT ADAJAN Branch, lFSC Code CNRB00030B6.

k) AIt charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as appticabte shatt
be borne by the successfut bidder onty.

t) For sate proceeds above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty takh), TDS shatt be payabte at the
rate 1 % of the Sale amount, which shatt be payable separatety by the Successful buyer.
Wherever the GST is appticabte, the same shatl be paid by the Successful buyer as per
C.r'.'ernntcnt g u ide tin es.

rn)To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no
cncumbrance on property affecting the security interest. However, the intending
bidders shoutd make their own independent inquiries/ due diligence regard.ing the
encumbrances, title of property put on auction and claims / rights / dues affecting the
property, prjor to submitting their bid. The eAuction advertisement does not constitute
and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any reprcsentation of the
bank. The property is being sold with att the existing and future encumbrances whether
known or unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shatt not be
responsible in any way for any third-party ctaims / riqhts / dues.

Confidential



. i. .'

l:

n) lt shatt be lhe responsibitity of Biddcr to rrtake. due ditigc.rrcc and plrysic.ri vl-l rttc.i'-r )
property and satisfy themsetves about lhe propcrtyi res specrfrcation befor e sLrbnrit:', ..

the bid. No clatm subsequent to submission of bid shatt bc entertairred by the bani.. 1'l;,: I
inspection of property put on auction witt be permittcd to jntcrcstcd bjdders.lt srtL, :,

74.11.2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).

o)Authorised officer reserves the right [o postpone/cancet or vary the terms and
conditions of auction without assigning any reason thereof.

p) Fcr further details RAJEEV JAIN (Name of NodaI Officcr [r its team CO/RO/Branch, .'1..

No. Mobite 7227019935 /8511125303 /8238092006) or the service provit-rcr
Baanknet (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 704661 23 451635491017 2l
8291220220198922198481 8160205051, Email: support.baanknet@psballiance.com
support.ebkray@procurez47.com) may be contacted during office hours on .rnv
working day.

gAN}EABANK

q,t

AUIHORISED 
OFFIoEF

ized 0f f icer
I
rDate: 05.11.2025

Ptace: Surat CANARA B^NK

Confidential


